 1
Head Office
3900 – 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  T6E 0A5
Office:  (780) 437-3055
Fax:  (780) 436-5461
Website:  www.cvs-controls.com    E-Mail:  info@cvs-controls.com
CVS Type 1051

Parts List
Key
No. Description Part Number Key
No. Description Part Number
1 Diaphragm Plate,
cast iron
Size 30 CVS2F649319042
12 Cap Screw, pl
steel
Size 30 CVS1A553424052
Size 40 CVS2V939919042 Size 40 CVS1A361524052
Size 60 CVS20A1336X012 Size 60 CVS12A9519X012
2 Cap Screw, pl steel
Size 30 & 40
(4 req’d) CVS1A368424052 13
Rod End
Bearing,
steel/TFE
Size 30 CVS1R580299012
Size 40 CVS1E561699012
Size 60
(6 req’d)
Size 60 CVS1R440899012
14 Hex Nut,
zn pl steel
Size 30 CVS1A946324122
3 Nameplate, stainless steel CVS16A3188X012 Size 40 CVS1E353724122
4 Drive Screw, stainless steel (4 req’d) CVS1A368228982 Size 60 CVS1A354024122
5 Cap Screw, pl steel (4 req’d)
(Not required with positioner) CVS1C275224052 16 Turnbuckle,
zn pl steel
Size 30 CVS12A9623X012
Size 40 CVS22A9625X012
6 Cover Plate, steel
(Not required with positioner) CVS22A9359X012 Size 60 CVS22A9624X012
17
Housing,
aluminum
Size 30 CVS46A0463X022
7 Cap Screw, pl steel (2 req’d) CVS1B561528982 Size 40 CVS42A9306X062
Size 60 CVS42A9309X062
8 Cap Screw,
zn pl steel
Size 30 & 40 CVS1A336924052 Housing,
cast iron
Size 30 CVS48A5247X012
Size 60 CVS1A340924052 Size 40 CVS48A5245X012
9 Washer, zn pl steel Size 30 & 40 CVS1H723125072 Size 60 CVS48A5246X012
Size 60 CVS1A518925072
18 Hex Nut,
zn pl steel
Size 30 CVS12A9666X012
10 Cap Screw, pl steel
Size 30 CVS1A353124052
Size 40 CVS1A340924052 Size 40 CVS12A9629X012 Size 60 CVS12A9405X012
11
Access Plate, steel
(For aluminum constructions only) CVS12A9638X012 Size 60 CVS1R438924122
Access Plate, polyester
(For aluminum constructions only) CVS38A4712X012 19 Spring Seat, steel See Following Table
Figure 8: Typical CVS Type 1051
Actuator Assembly cont’d
 11
CVS Type 1051 Rotary Actuator
Parts List
Key
No. Description Part Number Key
No. Description Part Number
20
Spring Barrel,
aluminum
Size 40 CVS32A9325X012 35 Mounting Yoke See Following Table
Size 60 CVS42A9327X012 36 Retaining Ring,
zn pl steel
Size 30 & 40 CVS12A9409X012
Spring Barrel, cast
iron
Size 40 CVS32A9325X022 Size 60 CVS12A9455X012
Size 60 CVS42A9327X022 37 Self Tapping Screw, steel
(2 req’d) CVS1B561528982 21 Spring See Following Table
22 Diaphragm Rod, pl
steel
Size 30 CVS12A9652X042 38 Travel Indicator,
SST
Size 30 & 40 CVS28A8534X012
Size 40 CVS12A9652X022 Size 60 CVS28A8495X012
Size 60 CVS12A9462X032 39 Travel Indicator
Scale, SST
Size 30 & 40 CVS28A8533X012
23
Lower Diaphragm
Casing,
zn pl steel
Size 30 CVS2E792225062 Size 60 CVS28A8492X012
Size 40 CVS2E806325062 40 Bushing,
fiberglass
Size 30 & 40 CVS12A9373X012
Size 60 CVS2E847425062 Size 60 CVS12A9374X012
24 Cap Screw, steel
Size 30 CVS12A9459X012
41
Cover,
aluminum
Size 30 & 40 CVS32A9533X012
Size 40 CVS12A9460X012 Size 60 CVS32A9532X012
Size 60 CVS12A9461X012 Cover, cast iron Size 30 & 40 CVS32A9311X012
25 Diaphragm, Nitrile
Size 30 CVS2E791902202 Size 60 CVS32A9313X012
Size 40 CVS2E670002202 42 Cap Screw,
pl steel (4 req’d)
Size 40 CVS1A352624052
Size 60 CVS2E859702202 Size 60 CVS1A418624052
26
Upper Diaphragm
Casing,
zn pl steel
Size 30 CVS2J713828992 43 Travel Stop, steel, Size 30 CVS15A8382X012
Size 40 CVS2L441828992  Travel Stop, steel, Size 40 CVS1H591724092
Size 60 CVS30A0055X012  Travel Stop, steel, Size 60 CVS16A4120X012
27 Warning Nameplate (not
shown) CVS12A9530X012 44 Hex Nut,
zn pl steel
Size 30 (12 req’d)
CVS1A346524122 Size 40 (16 req’d)
29
Machine Screw, pl steel, 4 req’d
(Aluminum constructions only,
not shown)